
South Londonderry Township 

2024 Meeting Schedule 
27 W. Market Street 
Palmyra, PA 17078 

Office Hours: Mon. - Fri. 7:30AM to 4:00PM Board of  
Supervisors 

2nd Tues 

7:00 PM 

Board of  
Supervisor 
Workshop  

4th Wed 

7:00 PM 

Planning  
Commission 

3rd Tues 

7:00 PM 

Municipal  
Authority 

1st Thurs 

6:00 PM 

Historic  
Commission 

2nd Mon 

7:00 PM 

Fire Board 

1st Tues 

7:00 PM 

Phone (717) 838-5556 
     Fax (717) 838-4122 

Website: www.southlondonderry.org 
*1/2/24 1/24/24 1/16/24       1/4/24 1/8/24     *1/3/24 

Board of Supervisors  2/13/24 2/28/24 2/20/24 2/1/24    2/6/24 

 Faith Bucks  
Chairwoman 

  3/12/24 3/27/24 3/19/24 3/7/24 3/11/24 3/5/24 
 4/09/24 4/24/24 4/16/24 4/4/24    4/2/24 

 Jack Custer 
Vice Chairman 

  5/14/24 5/22/24      5/21/24 5/2/24 5/13/24 5/7/24 
 6/11/24 6/26/24 6/18/24 6/6/24    6/4/24 

 William Bova 
Supervisor 

  7/9/24 7/24/24 7/16/24 *7/11/24 7/8/24     7/2/24 
 8/13/24 8/28/24 8/20/24 8/1/24       *8/7/24 

 Township Contacts   9/10/24 9/25/24 9/17/24 9/5/24 9/9/24     *9/4/24 

John Eberly Township Mgr. 838-5556 10/8/24 10/23/24 10/15/24 10/3/24   10/1/24 

William Reigle Chief of Police 838-1376     11/12/24 11/27/24 11/19/24 11/7/24 11/11/24 *11/6/24 
Richie Deibert Asst. Manager 838-5556 12/10/24 *12/26/24 12/17/24 12/5/24    12/3/24 

Township Holidays - Office Closed 
  Joint 
Auth/BOS 

   7:00PM 
   4/24/24 
10/23/24 

Board of  
Auditors 
 7:00PM 

Wednesday 
1/3/2024 

Primary  
Election 

7AM - 8PM 
Tuesday 
4/23/2024 

General  
Election 

7AM - 8PM 
Tuesday 
11/5/2024 

 New Year's Day, Mon, Jan 1, 2024 Veteran's Day, Mon, Nov 11 
 President's Day, Mon, Feb 19 Thanksgiving Day, Thurs, Nov 28 
 Good Friday, Fri, March 29 Thanksgiving Day, Fri, Nov 29 
 Memorial Day, Mon, May 27 Christmas Eve, Tues, Dec 24 
 Independence Day, Thurs, July 4 Christmas, Wed, December 25 

Labor Day, Mon, Sept 2 

UCC Appeals and Zoning Hearing are scheduled as needed. 
*Some dates have been arranged to accommodate  

scheduling requirements and needs. 
 


